504211680 02/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4258357

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΠΑΤΑ	•					
		Name		Execution Date			
PARROT DRONES				01/31/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	INVENIOS F	NIOS FRANCE SAS					
Street Address:	45 AVENUE	5 AVENUE FRANKLIN ROOSEVELT					
City:	AVON						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	77210						
	I						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 8						
Property Typ	e	Number					
Patent Number:	7443	596					
Patent Number:		377					
Patent Number: 75		646					
Patent Number: 76		692					
Patent Number: 7729		057					
Patent Number:	7780	874					
Patent Number:	9074	168					
Patent Number:	RE39	9874					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	, ,	610-6100					
		e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:	•	610-6200					
Email:	· · · ·	BoxIP@hoganlovells.com					
Correspondent Name	e: VALE	VALERIE BRENNAN, HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP					
Address Line 1:		7930 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, 9TH FL					
Address Line 2:		ATTN: BOX INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY					
Address Line 4:	MC L	EAN, VIRGINIA 22102					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	VALERIE BRENNAN					
SIGNATURE:		/vb/					
DATE SIGNED:		02/03/2017					

PATENT REEL: 041166 FRAME: 0785

Total Attachments: 5

source=Parrot_Drones_assignment#page1.tif source=Parrot_Drones_assignment#page2.tif source=Parrot_Drones_assignment#page3.tif source=Parrot_Drones_assignment#page4.tif source=Parrot_Drones_assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, Parrot Drones, a société par actions simplifiée incorporated under the laws of France, having a business location at 174/178, Quai de Jemmapes, 75010 Paris, France (the "Company"), owns the patents and patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents") identified on the Annex hereto; and

WHEREAS, Invenios France SAS, a société par actions simplifiée incorporated under the laws of France, having a business location at 45 avenue Franklin Roosevelt, 77210 Avon, France (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patents:

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by the Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by the Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the Patents in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention (all of which shall be included in the term "Patents"); and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the Company does hereby covenant that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the Company has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The foregoing assignment of the Patents by the Company to the Assignee is hereby made as of the 31 day of January _____, 2017.

PARROT DRONES

By: Name: COSTE Jean-Patrice Title: Patent Manager

INVENIOS FRANCE SAS

By: Name: Title:

NORTHVA - 099651/000072 - 879989 v2

ANNEX

Patent Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
Drop Centering Device	US 7443596 B1	2002-05-22
Drop Centering Device	US 7548377 B2	2006-10-30
Liquid Lens Interconnection	US 7573646 B2	2007-07-11
Drop Centering Device	US 7649692 B2	2008-08-15
Use of Bromine Anions in an Optical Electrowetting Device	US 7729057 B2	2007-01-31
Multi-phase Liquid Composition and Optical Electrowetting Device that Incorporates the same	US 7780874 B2	2007-01-31
Multiphase Liquid Composition for Low Voltage Electrowetting Device	US 9074168 B2	2011-02-07
Lens with Variable Focus	US RE39874	2007-10-09

ISSUED US PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

NORTHVA - 099651/000072 - 879989 v2

WHEREAS, Parrot Drones, a société par actions simplifiée incorporated under the laws of France, having a business location at 174/178, Quai de Jemmapes, 75010 Paris, France (the "Company"), owns the patents and patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents") identified on the Annex hereto; and

WHEREAS, Invenios France SAS, a société par actions simplifiée incorporated under the laws of France, having a business location at 45 avenue Franklin Roosevelt, 77210 Avon, France (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patents;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by the Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by the Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the Patents in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention (all of which shall be included in the term "Patents"); and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the Company does hereby covenant that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the Company has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND the Company does further hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce any attendant rights in all countries.

WNORTHVA - 099651/000072 - 879989 v2

The foregoing assignment of the Patents by the Company to the Assignee is hereby made as of the 31 day of January , 2017.

-	
	$() \land ()$
	VIN
	VN -

PARROT DRONES

By:			 	• • • •	•••	••••	 	•••
Name:.		• • • •	 • • • •		• • • •	• • • • •	 	
Title: .	•••		 ••••	•••	••••	••••	 	

INVENIOS FRANCE SAS By: /*[*.... Name:.. Title: ·····

,

ISSUED US PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing Date
Drop Centering Device	US 7443596 B1	2002-05-22
Drop Centering Device	US 7548377 B2	2006-10-30
Liquid Lens Interconnection	US 7573646 B2	2007-07-11
Drop Centering Device	US 7649692 B2	2008-08-15
Use of Bromine Anions in an Optical Electrowetting Device	US 7729057 B2	2007-01-31
Multi-phase Liquid Composition and Optical Electrowetting Device that Incorporates the same	US 7780874 B2	2007-01-31
Multiphase Liquid Composition for Low Voltage Electrowetting Device	US 9074168 B2	2011-02-07
Lens with Variable Focus	US RE39874	2007-10-09

INORTHVA - 099651/000072 - 879989 v2

.

RECORDED: 02/03/2017